LM5010 Design Document National Semiconductor
LM5010
August 2006
1.0 Design Specifications
Inputs Outputs #1
VinMin=8.0 V Vout1=2.5 V
VinMax=40.0 V Iout1=0.9 A
2.0 Design Description

/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_PRIMITIVE_CAPACITOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_DIODE_SCHOTTKY.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_DIODE_SCHOTTKY.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_PRIMITIVE_CAPACITOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_DIODE_LED.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_CONTINUATION.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_PHOTOMOS.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_CONTINUATION.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_DIODE_SCHOTTKY.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_DIODE_SCHOTTKY.svg
4.0 Bill Of Materials
Part Manufacturer Part# Attributes
A1 National Semiconductor LMV321
Cb Vishay VJ0805Y103KXXAT 10n F
Cf1 Vishay VJ0805Y104KXXAT 100n F
Cf2 Vishay VJ0805Y104KXXAT 100n F
Cff Vishay VJ0805Y102KXXAT 1n F
Cin1 TDK C4532X7R2A105M 1u F, 1m Ohms
Co TDK C3216X7R1A106M 10u F, 1m Ohms
Css Vishay VJ0805A471KXXAT 470p F
D1 Vishay S397D 0.75 V
D2 Vishay S397D 0.75 V
D3 Vishay S397D 0.75 V
D4 Vishay S397D 0.75 V
L1 TDK SLF7045T-150M1R1-PF 15u H, 0.052 Ohms
M1 NAiS AQY221N2SX
Rbrake Vishay CRCW08051963F 196k Ohms
Resr Vishay CRCW08051R00F 1 Ohms
Ri Vishay CRCW08051002F 10k Ohms
Ron Vishay CRCW08053242F 32.4k Ohms
Rphd Vishay CRCW08056040F 604 Ohms
Rset Vishay CRCW0805R20J 0.2 Ohms
Rtail Vishay CRCW08053923F 392k Ohms
U1 National Semiconductor LM5010
www.national.com 2
L
M